Friday, 26 April, 2019

Shepparton The MArsper

FINER FRUITS (MAX. 6 DOGS) 2:48PM MANISH GUPTA ACCOUNTANTS 5:10PM
1 $1325-375-190 (VIC time) $1405-400-200 (VIC time)
390 Metres Maiden 450 Metres Grade 5
1 763KID RAIDER [M] FSTD P Triaca (Arcadia South) $8.00 1 42522 WINLOCK BLUE BOY(NSW) [5] NBT B Glen (Corop) $8.00
2 FRONT BAR [M] FSH P Craig (Langwarrin) $4.00 c s
3 *x VACANT BOX *+* 3 43381 ALCANTARA(NSW) [5] 25.36 G Glass (Kyabram) $3.60
4 8 GALLANT TOBY [M] FSH P Smoor (Durham Ox) $12.00 4 16345VINTAGE STORM [5] 25.83 D Boots (Merrigum) $21.00
5 GLOBAL RULER [M] FSH P Kaltsis (Nagambie) $4.60 5 66122MOGO JET(NSW) [5] 25.20 M Carter (Kialla) $2.80
6 *xx \VACANT BOX *** 6 12224 TAT WARBY [5] 25.54 D Warburton (Tatura) $10.00
7 3KRAKEN BO [M] NBT B Hall (Dingee) $3.50 7 66135WHY NOT ARCHIE [5] NBT G Gledhill (Coomboona) $15.00
8 ELEGANT MALT [M] FSH R Glass (Kvabram) $3.50
Q = R oombosns $ 08 9 87776 TAT SCOOBY [5] (2) 25.65 D Warburton (Tatura) $21.00
- ) g 6.00

ELEGANT MALT (8) is @ member of a handy Iltter and she is sure to have Iots of support on debut
KRAKEN BO (7) was handily placed on debut and he will be much better for the run. GLOBAL
RULER (5) is bred to have plenty of early zip.

MOGO JET (5) has turned in some mighty performances of Iate and he Just needs a little room in the!
middle stages. ALCANTARA (3) was never headed at Warrnambool and he should be in the firing
line throughout. ONE FOR MANY (8) has claims

N

1 3522EPSOM EXPRESS(NSW) [M] NBT
2 3RAPID RELOAD [M] FSH
3 ¥ VACANT BOX ***

4 65652 ASH FERNANDO [M] FSH
5 54363 AMBER'S DOLLY [M] NBT
6 *** VACANT BOX ***

7 GAMER GIRL [M] FSH
8 78553 ROUGH SURFACE [M] NBT

CKH PAINTING (MAX. 6 DOGS)
$1325-375-190
390 Metres

3:03PM RACERS FUNCTION CENTRE 5:30PM

(VIC time) 8 $1405-400-200 (VIC time)

Maiden 450 Metres Mixed 4/5

B Smith (The Rock) $2.20 1 3111EMY NAME'S BARRY [4] 25.07 R Clark (Toolleen) $1.90
R Henness (Heathcote) $8.00 2 54735|MA MYSTERY GIRL(TAS) [5] NBT D Beasley (Footscray W $12.00
3 32216 HARDAWAY WINNIE [5] NBT M Auld (Tatura) $6.00

A Wilcock (Kyneton) $9.00 4 34636 PENNY WORTH(TAS) [5] NBT  J Sharp (Avalon) $12.00
J Hetherton (Murchison) $750 |~ A1 ACENICTORENM !'/I'! SCR =) (‘rau IDuaInnn\ 4100
6 61F36 BEAR LEFT(NSW) [5] NBT R Henness (Heathcote) $10.00

S Wells (Nagambie) $4.00 7 37765DYNA CORTINA(NSW) [5] FSH M Delbridge (Balliang) $26.00
P Smoor (Durham Ox) $10.00 8 31154AMPLE WARNING [4] 25.43 G Glass (Kyabram) $3.40
2 3 08 9 14356 TAMMIN [5] (5) NBT J Smith (The Rock) $16.00

EPSOM EXPRESS (1) has been smartly placed in his past two‘and from the good draw there should
be no excuses. RAPID RELOAD (2) was solidly placed on debut and he will be much better for the
run. GAMER GIRL (7) must be respected on debut.

MY NAME'S BARRY (1) has been racing in electric form of late and he should be able to pounce on
the early lead. AMPLE WARNING (8) loves a wide draw and he can really sizzle soon after box rise.
BEAR LEFT (6) can cause an upset

GV'S HIT 96.9 (MAX. 6 DOGS) 3:24PM

3 $1325-375-190 (VIC time)

450 Metres Maiden

1 45QUILLAN BALE(NSW) [M] FSH M Delbridge (Balliang) $6.00
2 372 MISHA BALE(NSW) [M] FSH M Delbridge (Balliang) $4.20 2
3 *xx \VACANT BOX *** 3
4 53 LANA BALE(NSW) [M] FSH M Delbridge (Balliang) $4.60 4
5 642 PHONE ME(NSW) [M] FSTD J Smith (The Rock) $7.50 5
6 ***% VACANT BOX *** 6
7 23673BUTCH REGIS [M] FSH A Wilcock (Kyneton) $16.00 7
8 22 FOUL SNOOKER [M] FSH M Mallia-magri (Avalon) $2.40 8
Q EASTSIDE H\II'I Ras SCR R Glace /I(uahrqm\ [y~ alal 9

43165 HANGA [4]

12735 AMY AMOUR [4]

35576 WOLF POINT [4]

52624 CHAMPAGNE LUXE [4]

52132 HUSKY BEATLE [4]

11214CRUZIN' [4]

15225 TYPHOON TESSIE [4]
** NO RESERVE *+
*** NO RESERVE **

22.25
21.98
22.43
22.27
22.14
22.05
22.05

truckandtrailerpartsonline.com.au
$1405-400-200
390 Metres

P Trraca(Arcadra South)

D Grindley (Corowa)

J Formosa (Heathcote)
D Chapman (Lara)

R Clark (Toolleen)

R Glass (Kyabram)

B Seymour (Woodvale)

5:50PM
(VIC time)
Grade 4

$18.00
$10.00
$26.00
$3.60
$5.00
$3.50
$3.20

FOUL SNOOKER (8) has been smartly placed in her two runs to date and WI[h a clean getaway she
can go one better. QUILLAN BALE (1) has the good draw and he has been far from disgraced in his
two runs. MISHA BALE (2) is showing promise.

CRUZIN' (7) is a near faultless beginner and she has won here previously in a sizzling 22.05.
TYPHOON TESSIE (8) has won four of seven here and she will get a dream run across early on.
CHAMPAGNE LUXE (5) won't be too far away.

4

$1405-400-200

450 Metres
1 24128 KRAKEN HERO [6] FSTD
2 7LUNASTARI[7] FSH
3 11727CUSTOM MADE [6] FSH
4 351PACEY BALE(NSW) [7] FSH
5 38245NIMBLE NALANSW) [7] FSTD
6 12261'M EASY BOYS [6] NBT
7 T72125KRAKEN BUSTER [6] FSTD
8 34425 ASTON TALKS(NSW) [6] 25.43

MONEYQUEST.COM.AU/SHEPPARTON

52756 BOUND AFTER GOLD [5]
33255 EMGEE SPRINTER [5]
43523 WAIKIKI CREEK [5]

38515 STYLISH BREE [5]

56543 OSHKOSH JAY [5]

84828 POOR OLD FRANK [3]
34456 RIVER CROSSING [4]
45222 TWILIGHT SHAE [7]

3:52PM
(VIC time) 10

Mixed 6/7
K Eyles (Murchison) $3.40 1
J Magri (Avalon) $10.00 2
D Pell (Toolleen) $8.00 3
M Delbridge (Balliang) $10.00 4
G Gledhill (Coomboona) $21.00 5
R Henness (Heathcote) $4.60 6
R Clark (Toolleen) $4.00 7
S Stefanos (Longwood) $5.50 8
e $6-00 &

A g

450 Metres

25.31
NBT

26.12
25.49
25.77
25.19
25.36
NBT

BYERS ELECTRICAL (250+ RANK) VETERANS
$1405-400-200 VICGREYS $1000

6:12PM
(VIC time)

S/E Veteran

B Fothergill (Numurkah)
S Edgar (Girgarre)

B Fothergill (Numurkah)
F Vantaarling (Tallygaro
B Kinder (Girgarre)

N Vincent (Lal Lal)

J Nibbs (Catani)

SVan taarling (Tallygara

$6.00
$16.00
$18.00
$3.40
$21.00
$3.60
$4.00
$12.00

KRAKEN HERO (1) was a brrllrant 22 15 winner here recently and he is surted to this distance
range. KRAKEN BUSTER (7) is a powerful chaser and he just needs a clear crack at them mid race.
ASTON TALKS (8) just needs to step on terms.

STYLISH BREE (4) was a dazzling 22.22 winner here recently and she has the speed to lead
throughout again. POOR OLD FRANK (6) can be hard to follow but he does possess a mighty
engine. RIVER CROSSING (7) can settle on the speed.

J Formosa (Heathcote)
D Chapman (Lara)

J Hall (Dingee)

J Formosa (Heathcote)
D Beasley (Footscray W
S Drummond (Heathcot
M Mallia-magri (Avalon)

GRV VIC BRED SERIES (0-6 WINS) 4:17PM TAB MULTIPLIER

5 $5000-1500-750 VICGREYS $1000 (VIC time) 1 1 $1405-400-200

650 Metres Restricted Win 390 Metres
1 45546 HUA HIN [5] 37.82 A Debattista (Sedgwick) $12.00
2 31481 NICMAC PADDYWACK [4] 37.48 R Glass (Kyabram) $2.60 2 13214 ASTON AXEL [5] NBT
3 27332SNEAKY PICKLE [6] NBT S Stefanos (Longwood) $8.00 3 14644 DESIREE DANCER [5] 22.13
4 42452 CELESTIAL JEWEL [5] FSH B Kantzidis (Bundoora) $4.00 4 56766 KRAKEN RUBEN [5] 22.57
5 *xx \VACANT BOX *** 5 44134HURRICANE ROSE [5] FSH
6—21636 CORREE-SCROLL n:1I SCR. L Hollmuth (r- 4‘;|n) $4-60 6 15311WEEPING ANGEL(QLD) [5] FSH
7 285630WEN MONEY [5] 37.99 G Berry (Toolleen) $18.00 7 42637 GOLDEN SHIRAZ [5] 22.10
8 21545VALITA [5] FSTD B Jones (Pyalong) $6.00 8 68421 KOITSENKO(NSW) [5] NBT
9 *** NO RESERVE *** 9 43623EL GRAND RICHO [5] (1) FSH

10 *** NO RESERVE ***

J Formosa (Heathcote)

6:27PM
(VIC time)
Grade 5

$16.00
$2.40
$6.00
$7.50
$9.00
$6.00
$16.00
$12.00

draw outside. COFFEE SCROLL (6) has solid claims

NICMAC PADDYWACK (2) was a strong 38.19 Bendigo winner and she owns a sizzling 37.48 PB
here. CELESTIAL JEWEL (4) was smartly placed at Sandown and she will appreciate the empty

DESIREE DANCER (3) comes out humming and she should have a nice break as they turn for
home. KRAKEN RUBEN (4) is better than his past few runs and he will get a nice cart across early.
HURRICANE ROSE (5) is racing with confidence.

$1405-400-200
450 Metres
25.91

6

1 34177YOU AUSSIE [5]

3 1111:BARINYA [5] FSH
4 23422 GENDARME [5] NBT
5 47867 MIDNIGHT MEMPHIS(NSW) [5] FSH
6 64733 PAT MALONE(NSW) [5] NBT
7 52575RIDE HIGH [5] NBT
8 13312GO PIES [5] NBT

10 67351 ZIPPING SIMON(NSW) [5] (2) FSH

JOIN THE TRIPLE M CLUB

4:42PM

(VIC time) 12

Grade 5
$21.00 1

2
3

G Gledhill (Coomboona)

D Massina (Golden Squ $1.90

L Delbridge (Balliang) .00

J Nibbs (Catani) $12.00 5
L Delbridge (Balliang) $10.00 6
D Pell (Toolleen) $4.60 7
R Clark (Toolleen) $6.00 8

A Wilcock (Kynetbn)

390 Metres
F1754 TAT JAMES [5] 22.08
12722 SWEET SPUD(NSW) [5] NBT
46555 ASTON XANADU [5] NBT
73243BOQUILLA [5] 21.96
44245 BLUE ODESSA [5] 22.30
63338 LETHAL LEVI [5] 22.38
33551 BLAZING SWORD(SA) [5] 22.60
22.38

$41.00 10 37572BLAZIN' RUBY [5] (4)

ELITE COLLARS & LEADS
$1405-400-200

P Clark (Wangaratta)
B Smith (The Rock)
J Formosa (Heathcote)

M Carter (Klalla)

B Hall (Dingee)

D Hills (Taradale)

J Formosa (Heathcote)

J Whybrow (Wangaratta

6:50PM
(VIC time)
Grade 5
$6.00
$12.00
$26 00

$12.00
$18.00

BARINYA (3) was a scorching 23.61 Bendigo winner and she should be carving out time in front.
RIDE HIGH (7) explodes soon after box rise and he should work into the mix mid race. GO PIES (8)

is unbeaten in two tries from this draw.

BOQUILLA (5) owns a blistering 21.96 PB here and she is expected to race well fresh. LETHAL
LEVI (7) has a good record here and he should work into the mix mid race. TAT JAMES (1) just
needs an ounce of luck in the early stages.

Last Updated: 4/26/2019 8:32:27 AM



